Hon. Christopher G. Paplauskas Council President



Cranston Redistricting Commission City Hall 869 Park Ave., Room 100 Cranston, RI 02910-2786 Randall A. Jackvony Chairperson

> Gary J. Vierra Member

Quilcia I. Moronta Member

MEETING NOTICE

THE CRANSTON REDISTRICTING COMMISSION WILL MEET AT CRANSTON CITY HALL ON THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2021 AT 5 P.M. IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS, THIRD FLOOR FOR A REGULAR MEETING

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER (NO VOTES TO BE TAKEN)
- II. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- III. APPROVAL OF MINUTES 8-10-2021 (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- IV. PUBLIC ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS COMMISSION CHAIRPERSON (NO VOTES TO BE TAKEN)
- V. PUBLIC COMMENT (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
- VI. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. THE COMMISSION MAY HEAR FROM STAFF AND REVIEW THE 2020 CENSUS REDISTRICTING DATA RELEASE (NO VOTES TO BE TAKEN)
 - B. THE COMMISSION MAY HEAR A REPORT FROM STAFF ON THE STATUS OF THE STATE REAPPORTIONMENT PROCESS AND VOTE TO SUPPORT AN INCREASE IN THE 3,000 VOTER PRECINCT CAP (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
 - C. THE COMMISSION MAY REVIEW, DISCUSS, AND ACT UPON A PRESENTATION FROM STAFF ON THE FIRST DRAFT REDISTRICTING MAP, SCENARIO A1* (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
 - D. THE COMMISSION MAY DISCUSS GUIDANCE FOR STAFF IN ACCEPTING VARIOUS FORMS OF FEEDBACK AND MAP FORMAT SUBMISSIONS FOR PUBLIC COMMENT (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)
 - E. THE COMMISSION MAY DISCUSS AND PLAN FOR A PUBLIC HEARING TO BE HELD TO REVIEW AND SOLICIT FEEDBACK FOR DRAFT REDISTRICTING SCENARIOS (VOTES MAY BE TAKEN)

Posted on <u>9-13-2021</u> at <u>4:25 p.m.</u> By Nicholas J. Lima, Registrar

*Public information on the 2022 redistricting process in Cranston, including data and interactive draft maps under review or consideration, is posted online at: https://www.cranstonri.gov/departments/canvassing-department/redistricting/

NOTICE: The Cranston Redistricting Commission is comprised of the three regular members of the Cranston Board of Canvassers. A quorum of the Cranston Board of Canvassers may be present at all meetings of the Cranston Redistricting Commission.

Website: www.cranstonri.gov Phone: (401) 780-3121 FAX: (401) 780-3125 Email: canvassing@cranstonri.org